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BEFORE THE
| LLI NO S COMMERCE COMM SSI ON

I N THE MATTER OF:
No. 92 RTV-R
PROTECTI VE PARKI NG SERVI CE Sub 17
Corporation d/b/a Lincoln

Towi ng Servi ce,
Respondent

Hearing on fitness to hold a
Commerci al Vehicle Relocator's
Li cense pursuant to Section 401
of the Illinois Commerci al

Rel ocati on of Trespassing
Vehicles Law, 625 ILCS

5/ 18a- 401

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Chi cago, Illinois
Thur sday, November 9, 2016
Met, pursuant to adjournment, at
10 o' clock a. m
BEFORE:

MS. LATRI CE KI RKLAND- MONTAQUE,
Adm ni strative Law Judge

APPEARANCES:

PERL & GOODSNYDER, LTD., by
MR. ALAN PERL and
MR. VLAD CHI RI CA
14 North Peoria Street, Suite 2C
Chi cago, Illinois
appearing for Protective
Par ki ng Service Corporation

22



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

APPEARANCES (conti nued):

MR. BENJAM N BARR

160 North La Salle Street

Chi cago, Illinois
appearing for staff of the
[1'l1inois Commerce Comm ssion

SULLI VAN REPORTI NG COMPANY, by
PATRI CI A WESLEY
LI CENSE NO. 084-002170
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JUDGE KI RKLAND- MONTAQUE: By the power vested
me by the State of Illinois and the Illinois
Commer ce Comm ssion, | now call 92 RTV-R Sub 17 for
heari ng.

This is in the matter of the
Protective Parking Service Corporation, d/b/a
Li ncoln Towi ng Service, on their hearing fitness to
hol d a Commercial Vehicle Relocator's License.

Let me get appearances. Let's start
with staff.

MR. BARR: Good morni ng, your Honor. My nane is
Benjam n Barr and | appear on behalf of staff of th
II'1inois Commerce Conm ssion. My office is |ocated
at 160 North La Salle Street, Suite 800, Chicago,
IIlinois, 60601, and my phone nunber is
312-814-2859.

JUDGE KI RKLAND- MONTAQUE: And Li ncol n.

MR PERL: Good nmorni ng, your Honor.

for the record, my name is Alan Perl,
P-E-R-L. | "' m appearing on behalf of Protective
Par ki ng Service, d/b/a Lincoln Tow ng. My address

is 14 North Peoria Street, Suite 2C, Chicago,

n

e
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I11inois, 60607. My tel ephone number is
312-243-4500.
JUDGE KI RKLAND- MONTAQUE: Okay.
MR PERL: And also present with nme today is Vlad
Chirica, same address and phone nunber.
JUDGE KI RKLAND- MONTAQUE: Okay. What we have
pendi ng before me today is the notion to conpel
di scovery filed by Protective Parking, and we have
staff's response, and we also have Protective
Parking's response, and what |I'm going to do is take
a |l ook at these and come out with a witten ruling
by Novenmber 18th, and we shall reconvene on
Decenmber 1st, at 1:30 p.m here in Chicago for a
status of all the discovery issues to see if there's
any progress made after my ruling comes out, so
that's it for today.
MR PERL: Thank you.
(Wher eupon, the above
matter was adjourned,
to be continued to
December 1, 2016 at

1:30 p.m)
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